for each Term Year, which will be issued no later than sixty 
(60) days after the end of each Term Year.  

(1) Any disconnected Subject Service(s) must        have been 
in service for a minimum of twelve (12) months. 

(2) MARC-Eligible Charges for the Term Year must have been no 
less than forty-three million one hundred sixty-seven 
thousand one hundred eighty-eight dollars ($43,167,188). 

(N)

(N)

ACCESS SERVICE 

25. Pricing Flexibility Contract Offerings (Cont’d) 

25.87 Contract Offer No. 84 – Access Service Offer (Cont’d) 

25.87.7 Access Service Ratio 

The Customer (including any of its Affiliates included in this 
Contract Offer) must maintain an Access Service Ratio as further